# 1744

PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET

(((H98000013446 3)))

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS TO:

FAX #: (850)922-4000

FROM: EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY

ACCT#: 072450003255

CONTACT: RAY STORMONT PHONE: (305)541-3694

FAX #: (305)541-3770

NAME: WESTON PROFESSIONAL PLAZA, LTD.

AUDIT NUMBER..... H98000013446

DOC TYPE.....FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CERT. OF STATUS...O

PAGES..... 4

CERT. COPIES.....1

DEL.METHOD.. FAX EST.CHARGE..

\$787.50

Name Availability Document Examiner Updater Updater Verifyer

Acknowledgemer

V. P. Verifyer

NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX

AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT

\*\* ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. \*\*

ENTER SELECTION AND <CR>: Help F1 Option Menu F2

Connect: 00:02:11

SHOITA 90 F CORPORATIONS 98 JUL 21 PH 1: 06

BEOEINED

EWBIKE COKS. ......

201-13-10 T1:40

305 541 3770 P.01/05

# H980000 13446

the state of the s

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

#### WESTON PROFESSIONAL PLAZA, LTD.

## a Florida Limited Partnership

THE UNDERSIGNED, being desirous of forming a Limited Partnership pursuant to the Florida Uniform Limited Partnership Act hereby make and sign the following certificate for that purpose:

## ARTICLE 1.

The name under which the Limited Partnership is to be conducted is Weston Professional PLAZA, LTD.

## ARTICLE 2.

The purpose of the Limited Partnership shall be to engage in any or all lawful act, business or activity for which the partnership may exist under the provisions of the Florida Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

## ARTICLE 3.

The address of the office and the mailing address of the Limited Partnership shall be:

> 2500 Weston Road, Suite 103 Weston, Florida 33331

The name and address of the registered agent for service servi process for the Limited Partnership shall be:

Manuel M. Arvesu, Esq. 2121 Ponce de Leon Boulevard Suite 920 Coral Gables, Florida 33134

#### ARTICLE 5.

The partnership shall commence on the date this Certificate is filed with the office of the Secretary of State, State of Florida and shall terminate on June 15, 2050 or upon such time as the Limited Partnership dissolves and winds up its affairs pursuant to the Florida Uniform Limited Partnership Act or the terms of the Agreement of Limited Partnership, whichever is earlier.

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY 3 MANUEL M. ARVESU, ESQUIRE 2121 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 920 Coral Gables, FL 33134 FL BAR NO. 525294 (305) 442.7442 ا حسلاه 305 541 3770 P.02/05 1NC-SI-1668 II:40 EMPIRE CORP

# <del>717</del>80000/3446

## ARTICLE 6.

The name and business address of the general partner of the Limited Partnership is:

Weston Professional Center, Inc. 2500 Weston Road, Suite 103 Weston, Florida 33331

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned have herounto set their hands and seals this 17th day of July, 1998.

## GENERAL PARTNER:

WESTON PROFESSIONAL CENTER, INC., a Floydday corparation

RY:

5

Ignakjo/Hartinez, President

(Seul)

regispéred agent

Manuel M. Arvesu, Esq.

o:\clients\980078\cert-for

ION OF CONFORMIONS

Ş

- :

4448000013446

COUNTY OF DADE )

Having duly been sworn according to law, we depose and certify that we are the general partner and the registered agent named in the foregoing Certificate of Formation of Limited Partnership and that the facts set forth therein are true and correct.

# GENERAL PARTNER:

Weston	PROFESSIONAL CENTER
INC., a	Florida corporation
	MITTY

Ignary Wartinez, President

REGISTERED AGENT:

Manuel M. Arvesu, Esq.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me on this 17th day of July,

Notary Public

Identification produced: femally known.

My commission expires:

**1** 5

MARIA E. FIGUEREDO MY COMMISSION & CC 647237 EXPIRES: May 14, 2001 Sonded Thru Notary Public Underwith

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

98 JUL 21 PM 3: 01

3

+t9800001344C

# 4198UUU13776

# APPIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION

STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS COUNTY OF DADE )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Ignacio Martinez, as President of WESTON PROFESSIONAL CENTER, INC., a Florida corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "General Partner") (hereinafter the General Partner and the limited partners shall be collectively referred to as the "Partners"), who after being duly sworn according to law, deposes and states as follows:

- The Partners have formed a Limited Partnership known as WESTON PROFESSIONAL PLAZA, LTD.
- 2. The aggregate amount of the capital contribution of the Limited Partners to the Limited Partnership is One Hundred Thousand (\$100,000) Dollars (the "Capital Contribution"). The Limited Partners do not anticipate any additional amount to be contributed by them.
- 3. Each Limited Partner has contributed to the Limited Partnership in cash its Capital Contribution according to the percentage ownership interest of each Limited Partner as delineated in the Agreement of Limited Partnership.

WESTON PROFESSIONAL CENTER, INC., a a Florida comporation

Ignatib Martinez, President

(Seal)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, an officer duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared Ignacio Martinez, as President of WESTON PROFESSIONAL CENTER, INC., a Florida corporation to me personally known to be the person described in or who produced as identification and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at said County and State this 17th day of July, 1998.

My commission expires:

H98000013446

MARIA E. REUEREDO
MY COMMISSION & CC 647237
EXPIRES: May 14, 2001
Sonded Thru Housey Public Lindonantiers

NOTARY PÚBLIC.

State of Florida

CORPORATION 1 PM 3: 01

Large